De: Reinier Brouwer brouwer@npibv.com &
Objet: RE: Confirmation of order 93805
Date: 23 juillet 2019 a 07:53
A: Greg - Aquaponie.net greg@agquaponie.net

Cc: delphine@aquaponie.net, Karen Bronsema bronsema@npibv.com, Martin Schaafsma schaafsma@npibv.com, Arjen van Dijk
dijk@npibv.com

Dear Gregory,

Your order is almost finished and ready for transport. Could you arrange the final payment? Please find the overview below:

€ 15.223,78 (total amount minus 2% prepayment discount) + € 300,00 (freight) = € 15.523,78

First prepayment (ENPEX FPP panels) -€4.212,00
Second prepayment (tanks) - € 3.63749
Remainder <€ 7.674,29

I’m looking forward to hear from you.
Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griiien / Met vriendelijke groet,

Reinier Brouwer
brouwer@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0) 518 481846
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B.V. Nederlandse Plastic Industrie
Tel: +31 (0) 518 481846
https://www.npiwaterstorage.com/
http://www.npibv.com

General terms and conditions of sale of the B.V. Nederlandse Plastic Industrie Tzummarum are
applicable on all orders and quotes. These terms will be sent upon request, free of charge, or
click here

Van: Reinier Brouwer

Verzonden: woensdag 26 juni 2019 15:16
Aan: Greg - Aquaponie.net

CC: delphine@aquaponie.net; Arjen van Dijk
Onderwerp: RE: Confirmation of order 93805

Dear Gregory,

We have taken your order into production and expect that it will be ready mid-week 30. Please inform me when you make the payment for the tank part as well.
Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griilen / Met vriendelijke groet,

Reinier Brouwer
brouwer@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0) 518 481846
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General terms and conditions of sale of the B.V. Nederlandse Plastic Industrie Tzummarum are
applicable on all orders and quotes. These terms will be sent upon request, free of charge, or
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Van: Greg - Aquaponie.net [mailto:greg@aquaponie.net]
Verzonden: maandag 24 juni 2019 15:59

Aan: Reinier Brouwer

CC: delphine@aquaponie.net

Onderwerp: RE: Confirmation of order 93805

Dear Reinier,

Thanks for your offer. | did make a payment of 50% of the liner kitting (4212€ see enclosed bank transfer details), so you can engage production of this right away.

| do understand that transportation costs will be minimised if we can group the order. We should be able to engage the rest of the payment at the end of this week for the
tanks.

Best regards,

Grégory Biton

Gérant - Tel : +33 6 31 62 63 69
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Le 24 juin 2019 a 09:52:01, Reinier Brouwer (brouwer@npibv.com) a écrit:
Dear Gregory,

You may pay the first 50% before production and the remainder before shipment. Getting the materials there before the 22" will be a close call as
transport will take 4-5 days in general, so please arrange payment at shortest term possible so I can put it into production. Shipping everything at once

will save much transport costs.

I’m looking forward to hear from you.

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griien / Met vriendelijke groet,
Reinier Brouwer

brouwer@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0) 518 481846
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Tel: +31 (0) 518 481846
https://www.npiwaterstorage.com/
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General terms and conditions of sale of the B.V. Nederlandse Plastic Industrie Tzummarum are
applicable on all orders and quotes. These terms will be sent upon request, free of charge, or
click here

Van: Greg - Aquaponie.net [mailto:greg@aquaponie.net]
Verzonden: vrijdag 21 juni 2019 17:28

Aan: Reinier Brouwer

Onderwerp: Re: Confirmation of order 93805

Dear Reinier,

Based on the remark at the bottom of your offer, | was expecting you could offer better payment conditions, like 50% on order, 50% before sending?

We do need the liners delivered for 22th of July on construction site. Tanks can be postponed for two weeks. We cannot pay in full before end of next week.
Could you engage liner kitting on the payment of 50% ?

Best regards,

Grégory Biton

Gérant - Tel : +33 6 31 62 63 69
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Le 21 juin 2019 & 15:01:09, Reinier Brouwer (brouwer@npibv.com) a écrit:

Dear Gregory,

Thank you for your order. Please find attached the OC and PI. At the receipt of payment you may expect a leadtime of about 4 weeks.
Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griiien / Met vriendelijke groet,

Reinier Brouwer
brouwer@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0) 518 481846
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applicable on all orders and quotes. These terms will be sent upon request, free of charge, or
click here

Van: Greg - Aquaponie.net [mailto:greg@aquaponie.net]
Verzonden: donderdag 20 juni 2019 18:14

Aan: Arjen van Dijk

Onderwerp: RE: Request for quotation

Mr van Dijk,

| confirm my order as planned, see our confirmation enclosed. Delivery has been changed to send directly on construction site for mounting (as
delays are short).

Could you please recheck for transportation costs with a delivery at the following address :

Aquaponie Developpement

chemin de Neuville

59211 SANTES

FRANCE

Please also make sure there is no invoice in the sending and have it sent by email to me directly.

Best regards,

Grégory Biton

Gérant - Tel : +33 6 31 62 63 69

AQUAPONIE DEVELOPPEMENT
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Le 20 mai 2019 a 16:40:28, Arjen van Dijk (dijk@npibv.com) a écrit:
Hi Mr. Biton,
Thanks for your quick response, and please find below some answers.

- can you confirm you can meet our deadline with goods delivered on the 8th of July 2019 ?
Yes, we can meet your deadline for your requested delivery time if we can receive your order this week.

- your previous offer beginning of this year on ENPEX FPP 0,75 was 2,92€/m2 ?

Correct, this was for the 250 x 2 meters, as we did not need to process this at that time. Later for the made to measure liners I
have quoted you as below screenshot.

We trust to have informed you sufficiently, and look forward to our further cooperation.

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griien / Met vriendelijke groet,

Arjen van Dijk
Director Waterstorage
dijk@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0) 6 53250639
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all orders and quotes. These terms will be sent upon request, free of charge, or click here

Van: Greg - Aquaponie.net [mailto:greg@aquaponie.net]
Verzonden: maandag 20 mei 2019 15:42

Aan: Arjen van Dijk

CC: Info NPIBV; Reinier Brouwer; Karen Bronsema
Onderwerp: RE: Request for quotation

Dear M. van Dijk,
Thank you for your offer.

- your previous offer beginning of this year on ENPEX FPP 0,75 was 2,92€/m2 ?
- can you confirm you can meet our deadline with goods delivered on the 8th of July 2019 ?

Best regards,
Grégory Biton

Gérant - Tel : +33 6 31 62 63 69

AQUAPONIE DEVELOPPEMENT

aquaponie.net

Le 20 mai 2019 a 14:31:16, Arjen van Dijk (dijk@npibv.com) a écrit:
Bonjour Mr. Biton,
Apologies for the slight delay in answering, and thank you for your beautiful pictures.

Please find attached the quotation for the requested tanks. Price for the ENPEX FPP 0,75 lining materials, 36
pieces 36 x 2 meters is € 3,25/ m2.

I will consult with my colleague for the transportation costs to 33870 Vayres

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griien / Met vriendelijke groet,

Arjen van Dijk
Director Waterstorage
dijk@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0) 6 53250639
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B.V. Nederlandse Plastic Industrie
Tel: +31 (0) 518 481846
https://www.npiwaterstorage.com/
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General terms and conditions of sale of the B.V. Nederlandse Plastic Industrie Tzummarum are applicable on
all orders and quotes. These terms will be sent upon request, free of charge, or click here

Van: Greg - Aquaponie.net [mailto:greg@aquaponie.net]
Verzonden: donderdag 16 mei 2019 16:21

Aan: Arjen van Dijk

CC: Reinier Brouwer

Onderwerp: Request for quotation

Dear Mr. van Dijk,

Could you make an offer for the supply of :
- 5 tanks ref 26, 36m3 - 5,49mx1,52m with following options :
-short panel tanks
-hooks but no cover
-FPP liner 0.75
-bottom ring coated
- ENPEX PP liner :
36 sheets dimensions 2m*36m

Our need is for goods delivered 08/07/2019, delivery address is same as last time :
Aquaponie Developpement

C/O Messagerie du Libournais

ZA de Camparian Nord

33870 Vayres

Best regards,

Grégory Biton

Gérant - Tel : +33 6 31 62 63 69
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Le 14 décembre 2018 & 17:37:01, Gregory Biton - Aquaponie.net (greg@aquaponie.net) a écrit:

SARL au capital de 8 000€
SIREN : 813 600 772 RCS Bordeaux

3, chemin de Montion - 33670 LE POUT
N° TVA intracommunautaire : FR 58 813600772

Le 14 déc. 2018 a 15:09, Arjen van Dijk <dijk@npibv.com> a écrit :

Bonjour Mr. Biton,

Apologies, I just noted that in the previous quotation I have used the wrong dimensions....
Please find attached the correct one.

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griien / Met vriendelijke groet,

Arjen van Dijk
Director Waterstorage
dijk@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0)_6 53250639
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General terms and conditions of sale of the B.V. Nederlandse Plastic Industrie Tzummarum are
applicable on all orders and quotes. These terms will be sent upon request, free of charge, or
click here

Van: Arjen van Dijk

Verzonden: vrijdag 14 december 2018 14:07
Aan: 'Gregory Biton - Aquaponie.net'

CC: Info NPIBV

Onderwerp: RE: Request for quotation

Bonjour Mr. Biton,

Please find attached the quotation for the water tanks as requested. For the below reservoir liners
the price per m? is € 3,25 / m?

-5 sheets dimensions 2m*37m
-1 sheet dimensions 10,5m*37m
-1 sheet dimensions 10m*5m

Looking forward to cooperate with you.

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen griifien / Met vriendelijke groet,
Arjen van Dijk

Director Waterstorage

dijk@npibv.com
Tel: +31 (0).6 53250639
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Van: Gregory Biton - Aquaponie.net [mailto:Greg@aquaponie.net]
Verzonden: donderdag 13 december 2018 16:50

Aan: Arjen van Dijk

Onderwerp: Re: Request for quotation

Dear M. van Dijk,

I would need for an aquaponics installation, build already started :

- 4 tanks for indoor aquaculture, your ref 14, dim 3,66*1,52 (16m3) with following options

-bottom ring coated
-metal hooks but no cover (for the installation of nets instead of covers)

- Enpex FPP 0,75 liner for hydroponic tank lining for a total of 810m?2.
Could you offer preparation of the needed formats ?

-5 sheets dimensions 2m*37m

-1 sheet dimensions 10,5m*37m

-1 sheet dimensions 10m*Sm

Could you include in your quote the delivery for the following address :
3, chemin de Montion

33670 LE POUT

FRANCE

Best regards,

Grégory Biton
Gérant - Tel : +33 6 31 62 63 69

AQUAPONIE DEVELOPPEMENT
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